UNIVERSITAT POLITECHICA DE CATALUNYA
BARCELONATECH

Facultat d'Informética de Barcelona

Academic record

School: Barcelona School of Informatics
Studies: BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN INFORMATICS ENGINEERING Plan year: 2010

Name and surname: MARCEL CLARAMUNT BASSEGODA Doc. nhumber: 46418248Q (DNI/NIF)
Birth date: 14/10/2002 Birth place: BARCELONA Nationality: Spanish
Academic record status: Enrolled Last modified: 22/07/2024

CURRICULAR AREAS

FASE INICIAL Passed credits: 60,00 Mark: 9,7 Excellent 2020-2
Subj. Credits Type Final mark Examination sessions
F 7,50 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2020-1 10,00 MH

FM 7,50 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2020-1 10,00 MH

IC 7,50 Compulsory 8,50 N 2020-1 8,50 N

PRO1 7,50 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2020-1 10,00 MH

EC 7,50 Compulsory 8,70 N 2020-2 8,70 N

M1 7,50 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2020-2 10,00 MH

M2 7,50 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2020-2 10,00 MH

PRO2 7,50 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2020-2 10,00 MH
OBLIGATORIES COMUNES Passed credits: 72,00 Mark: 8,8 Very good 2022-2
Subj. Credits Type Final mark Examination sessions
BD 6,00 Compulsory 9,00 E 2021-19,00 E

CI 6,00 Compulsory 9,60 E 2021-19,60 E

EDA 6,00 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2021-1 10,00 MH

PE 6,00 Compulsory 9,00 E 2021-1 9,00 E

SO 6,00 Compulsory 8,70 N 2021-1 8,70 N

AC 6,00 Compulsory 8,50 N 2021-2 8,50 N

EEE 6,00 Compulsory 10,00 MH 2021-2 10,00 MH

IES 6,00  Compulsory 8,30 N 2021-2 8,30 N

XC 6,00 Compulsory 9,10 E(1) 2021-2 9,10 E (1)
PROP 6,00 Compulsory 8,20 N 2022-1 8,20 N

IDI 6,00 Compulsory 7,00 N 2021-2 7,00 N

PAR 6,00 Compulsory 8,40 N 2022-2 8,40 N
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FINAL

Subj.

CAIM
IA
TC

LI
LP
AA

Passed credits: 48,00

Credits Type

6,00 Compulsory
6,00 Optional
6,00 Compulsory
6,00 Compulsory
6,00 Compulsory
6,00 Compulsory
6,00 Compulsory
6,00 Optional

GENERIC COMPETENCIES

Final mark
8,00 N
8,40 N
8,10 N
8,70 N
8,80 N
9,00 E
7,50 N
9,40 E

Examination sessions
2022-1 8,00 N
2022-1 8,40 N
2022-1 8,10 N
2022-1 8,70 N
2022-2 8,80 N
2022-2 9,00 E
2022-2 7,50 N
2022-2 9,40 E

Competency

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5

G6

G7

G8

Subj.
EEE
IA
PROP
AC
EC

CI
LI
PAR

IES
LP

PROP
PRO2
EDA

LP

AA
CAIM
M2
PRO1
TC
XC
BD

IDI
SO

Examination session

2021-2 A
2022-1 A
2022-1 A
2021-2 A
2020-2 B
2022-2 A
2021-1 A
2022-2 A
2022-2 A
2020-1 A
2021-2 A
2022-2 A
2022-1 A
2022-1 A
2020-2 A
2021-1 A
2020-1 A
2022-2 A
2022-1C
2022-2 A
2022-1 A
2020-2 A
2020-1 A
2022-1B
2021-2 A
2021-1 A
2022-2 A
2021-2 B
2021-1 A
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Competency Subj.
G9 FM
LI
M1
PE
TC

Examination session
2020-1 A
2022-2 A
2020-2 A
2021-1 A
2022-1 B

CREDIT BREAKDOWN

Total ECTS credits passed: 180,00

Average mark (subjec

ts passed only): 9,01

Average mark (all marks): 9,01
Average mark (all subjects): 9,01

Of the degree
Passed

Pending

Total Core Compulsory
240,00 66,00 102,00
180,00 66,00 102,00

60,00 0,00 0,00

ENROLLED SUBJECTS

Optional
54,00
12,00
42,00

Thesis
18,00
0,00
18,00

Total credits enrolled subjects: 12,00

Acronym Subj.

Credits Group Call

PAE APPLIED ENGINEERING PROJECT 6,00 12 12024-1
S02 OPERATING SYSTEMS II 6,00 10 12024-1

(*) Pending incorporation into the academic record

MENTION : COMPUTING

Type Type
subj. enrol.
Opt.

Opt.

Prop. mark

(*)

Subjects compulsory Passed credits: 36,00
Subj. Credits Final mark Examination sessions
A 6,00 8,00N 2022-1 8,00 N
IA 6,00 8,10N 2022-1 8,10 N
TC 6,00 8,70 N 2022-1 8,70 N
G 6,00 8,80 N 2022-2 8,80 N
LI 6,00 9,00 E 2022-2 9,00 E
LP 6,00 7,50N 2022-2 7,50 N

Subjects optional

Subj. Credits
CAIM 6,00
AA 6,00

Passed credits: 12,00

Final mark Examination sessions
8,40 N 2022-1 8,40 N

9,40 E 2022-2 9,40 E
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INCIDENTS
Academic
Date Description
year
2020-1 07/09/2020 Academic record - Change to full-time

PROGRESS PARAMETERS

Academic year Alpha

2021-1 1,00
2021-2 1,00
2022-1 1,00
2022-2 1,00

Legend: MH-Honors, E-Excellent, N-Very good, A-Satisfactory, S-Fail, NP-Absent, (1)-English
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